

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	Vendor 1	Assorted Products, LLC
SECTION I - LAWN AND GARDENING TOOLS				Unit Price	Amount
ITEM NOS. 1-1 THRU 1-18					
1-1	400	Each	LONG HANDLE GOOSENECK SHOVEL (CC# 44561816404)	\$43.00	\$17,200.00
1-2	300	Each	LONG HANDLE BANKING SHOVEL (CC#44561818103)	\$43.00	\$12,900.00
1-3	400	Each	LONG HANDLE SHARP SHOOTER (CC# 44561818516)	\$59.80	\$23,920.00
1-4	60	Each	D" HANDLE SHARP SHOOTER (CC# 44561818561)	\$52.90	\$3,174.00
1-5	100	Each	REPLACEMENT HANDLES FOR SHOVELS (CC# 44540745104)	\$8.10	\$810.00
1-6	12	Each	"D" HANDLES FOR DS 16 SPADE (CC# 44540742457)	\$18.90	\$226.80
1-7	24	Each	FOUR (4) TINE HAY FORK (CC# 44561231001)	\$30.30	\$727.20
1-8	6	Each	30" PLASTIC LAWN RAKE (CC# 44543543003)	\$9.60	\$57.60
1-9	48	Each	GAREDN RAKE (CC# 44543541001)	\$18.75	\$900.00
1-10	30	Each	POTATO/REFUSE RAKE (44543541003)	\$52.00	\$1,560.00
1-11	6	Each	POST HOLE DIGGER (CC# 4455390433)	\$42.00	\$252.00
1-12	12	Each	RAIL ROAD PICK HANDLE (CC# 44540900568)	\$12.00	\$144.00
1-13	96	Each	GARDEN TROWEL (CC# 4458686201)	\$3.90	\$374.40
1-14	25	Each	MACHETE (CC# 30550421241)	\$9.75	\$243.75
1-15	24	Each	METAL LAWN RAKE (CC# 44543541005)	\$13.20	\$316.80
1-16	15	Each	GARDEN HOE (CC# 44543322201)	\$16.20	\$243.00
1-17	15	Each	SINGLE BIT (CC# 44503054231)	\$38.70	\$580.50
1-18	6	Each	BRICK HAMMER (CC# 44510411213)	\$10.50	\$63.00
			LUMP SUM TOTAL		\$63,693.05
SECTION II - MISCELLANEOUS TOOLS & SUPPLIES				Vendor 1	
ITEM NOS. 2-1 THRU 2-114				Assorted Products	
ITEM #	QUANTITY	UNIT	SECTION II - MISCELLANEOUS TOOLS & SUPPLIES	Unit Price	Amount
2-1	48	Each	NEEDLE NOSE DIAGNAL PLIERS (CC# 44552430439)	\$12.20	\$585.60
2-2	18	Each	14" X 14" TARPALINE (CC# 45077750001)	\$150.00	\$2,700.00
2-3	50	Cans	ROLLS ELECTRICAL TAPE (CC# 83226397533)	\$5.15	\$257.50
2-4	500	FT	SWINGING CHAIN (CC# 45021075027)	\$0.55	\$275.00
2-5	900	FT	1/4" STEEL CHAIN (CC# 45021880450)	\$2.70	\$2,430.00
2-6	1200	FT	3/8" STEEL CHAIN (CC# 45021881003)	\$3.85	\$4,620.00
2-7	20	Each	1/4" GRAB HOOK (CC# 45019260301)	\$6.70	\$134.00
2-8	250	Each	3/8" GRAB HOOK (CC# 45019260509)	\$11.05	\$2,762.50
2-9	50	Each	5/16" GRAB HOOK (CC# 45019260400)	\$6.90	\$345.00
2-10	5	Each	1/4" SLIP HOOK (CC# 450219300503)	\$8.60	\$43.00
2-11	5	Each	3/8" SLIP HOOK (CC# 45019300701)	\$16.25	\$81.25
2-12	12	Each	24" CARPENTERS LEVEL (CC# 44546462407)	\$10.50	\$126.00
2-13	6	Each	48" CARPENTERS LEVEL (CC# 44546466002)	\$15.50	\$93.00

WAREHOUSE

HAND TOOLS, HARDWARE SUPPLIES, PAINT AND PAINT SUPPLIES
YV15-0007

2-14	24	Each	NO. 7 HAND SAW (CC# 44558571012)	\$14.00	\$336.00
2-15	150	Each	HACKSAW FRAME (CC# 44558262703)	\$16.60	\$2,490.00
2-16	500	Each	HACKSAW BLADE (CC# 44508331218)	\$1.29	\$645.00
2-17	25	Each	TIRE PUMP (CC# 07583570001)	\$13.00	\$325.00
2-18	30	Each	ALEMITE GREASE GUN (CC# 07546411153)	\$36.00	\$1,080.00
2-19	12	Each	NO. 3 EASY BOLT CUTTERS (CC# 4452131003)	\$223.00	\$2,676.00
2-20	12	Each	NO. 2 EASY BOLT CUTTERS (CC# 4452131001)	\$183.00	\$2,196.00
2-21	48	Each	#902 TORQUE WRENCH (CC# 44591760902)	\$44.00	\$2,112.00
2-22	90	Each	14" HALF ROUND SMOOTH FILE (CC# 44532202221)	\$27.00	\$2,430.00
2-23	150	Each	5290 PILOT CUTTERS (CC# 67015081408)	\$66.00	\$9,900.00
2-24	75	Each	7290 PILOT CUTTERS (CC# 67015081400)	\$125.00	\$9,375.00
2-25	75	Each	5 GALLON SAFETY CAN (CC# 45017211751)	\$71.00	\$5,325.00
2-26	60	Each	2.5 GALLON SAFETY CAN (CC# 45017210001)	\$75.00	\$4,500.00
2-27	6	Each	REPLACEMENT HEAD FOR NO. 3 EASY BOLT CUTTERS (CC# 4452131005)	\$25.00	\$150.00
2-28	200	Each	2 GALLON PICNIC JUG (CC# 45087100801)	\$15.00	\$3,000.00
2-29	200	Each	5 GALLON WATER COLLER (CC# 45087102955)	\$33.00	\$6,600.00
2-30	45	Each	4" SCREWDRIVER CC#44564671806)	\$3.20	\$144.00
2-31	45	Each	6" SCREWDRIVER (CC# 44564672101)	\$3.40	\$153.00
2-32	45	Each	8" SCREWDRIVER (CC# 44564672556)	\$7.30	\$328.50
2-33	200	Each	10" SCREWDRIVER (CC# 44564673001)	\$7.30	\$1,460.00
2-34	200	Each	12" SCREWDRIVER (CC# 44564673455)	\$8.50	\$1,700.00
2-35	15	Each	3" PHILLIPS SCREWDRIVER (CC# 44564620001)	\$2.75	\$41.25
2-36	25	Each	4" PHILLIPS SCREWDRIVER (CC# 44564620003)	\$3.25	\$81.25
2-37	50	Each	6" PHILLIPS SCREWDRIVER (CC# 44564620005)	\$3.75	\$187.50
2-38	30	Each	8" PHILLIPS SCREWDRIVER (CC# 44564620007)	\$4.00	\$120.00
2-39	15	Each	6" PHILLIPS SCREWDRIVER (CC# 44564620009)	\$4.30	\$64.50
2-40	12	Each	6" CRESCENT ADJUSTABLE WRENCH (CC# 44591040603)	\$11.30	\$135.60
2-41	12	EACH	8" CRESCENT ADJUSTABLE WRENCH (CC# 44591040801)	\$11.45	\$137.40
2-42	75	Each	10" CRESCENT ADJUSTABLE WRENCH (CC# 44591041007)	\$14.10	\$1,057.50
2-43	75	Each	12" CRESCENT ADJUSTABLE WRENCH (CC# 44591041205)	\$18.30	\$1,372.50
2-44	40	Each	NO NAME PLIERS (CC# 44552331751)	\$7.40	\$296.00
2-45	35	Each	8" PIPE WRENCH (CC# 44591530884)	\$15.50	\$542.50
2-46	200	Each	10" PIPE WRENCH (CC# 44591531106)	\$18.70	\$3,740.00
2-47	300	Each	14" PIPE WRENCH (CC# 44591531627)	\$22.70	\$6,810.00
2-48	45	Each	18" PIPE WRENCH (CC# 44591531957)	\$36.00	\$1,620.00
2-49	24	Each	24" PIPE WRENCH (CC# 44591532401)	\$55.00	\$1,320.00
2-50	4	Each	36" PIPE WRENCH (CC# 44591533649)	\$122.00	\$488.00
2-51	24	Sets	SET OF ALLEN WRENCHES (CC# 44591066574)	\$7.30	\$175.20
2-52	800	Each	2 FT. METER READING TUBE (CC# 89046032401)	\$22.20	\$17,760.00
2-53	30	Each	4 FT. METER READING TUBE (CC# 89046034412)	\$45.00	\$1,350.00

WAREHOUSE

HAND TOOLS, HARDWARE SUPPLIES, PAINT AND PAINT SUPPLIES
YW15-0007

2-54	20	Each	6 FT. METER READING TUBE (CC# 89046034623)	\$63.00	\$1,260.00
2-55	72	Each	6 FT. ZIG ZAG RULE (CC# 44557643358)	\$13.00	\$936.00
2-56	24	Each	30 FT. NON METALLIC TAPE (CC# 44557851406)	\$70.00	\$1,680.00
2-57	40	Each	100 FT. NON METALLIC TAPE (CC# 44557851517)	\$105.00	\$4,200.00
2-58	6	Each	100 FT. ENGINEERS STEEL TAPE (CC# 30560860001)	\$183.00	\$1,098.00
2-59	24	Each	SET OF FIT ALL WRENCHES (CC# 44591621397)	\$71.00	\$1,704.00
2-60	20	Each	5 QUART GALV FUNNEL (CC# 45033252755)	\$26.00	\$520.00
2-61	12	Each	5" PLASTIC FUNNEL (CC# 45033381505)	\$6.00	\$72.00
2-62	10	Each	15 QUART GALVANIZED BUCKET (CC# 45061191685)	\$16.00	\$160.00
2-63	75	Each	1-1/2" GALV. HAND PUMP (CC# 12016211453)	\$35.00	\$2,625.00
2-64	600	Each	TUBES VALVOLUME #w 633 MOLY GREASE (CC# 40524620633)	\$4.50	\$2,700.00
2-65	16	Each	1-1/4 X 5" WEDGE POINT CROW BAR (CC# 44538121805)	\$43.00	\$688.00
2-66	30	Each	1-1/2" X 5 6" WEDGE POINT CROW BAR (CC# 44538122605)	\$54.00	\$1,620.00
2-67	6	Each	LINE LEVEL (CC# 44546460302)	\$6.00	\$36.00
2-68	18	Each	WHEEL BARROW (CC# 45089151752)	\$140.00	\$2,520.00
2-69	25	Each	STANLEY 25 FT. POWER LOCK (CC# 44557845607)	\$24.00	\$600.00
2-70	5	Each	ONE PINT OILER (CC# 45060115008)	\$24.50	\$122.50
2-71	60	Cases	ORANGE MARKING PAINT (CC# 63066870001)	\$41.00	\$2,460.00
2-72	75	Cases	BLUE MARKING PAINT (CC# 63066870003)	\$41.00	\$3,075.00
2-73	60	Cases	GREEN MARKING PAINT (CC# 63066870005)	\$41.00	\$2,460.00
2-74	5	Cases	MAGENTA MARKING PAINT (CC# 63066870007)	\$41.00	\$205.00
2-75	25	Cases	WHITE MARKING PAINT (CC# 63066870011)	\$41.00	\$1,025.00
2-76	600	Each	1-3/4" MASTER LOCK (CC# 450555000651)	\$6.90	\$4,140.00
2-77	5	Each	CUP DISPENSER (CC# 16533314908)	\$17.00	\$85.00
2-78	25	Each	50 FT. TROUBLE LIGHT (CC# 28554344461)	\$25.00	\$625.00
2-79	10	Cases	CANS WHISK WATERLESS HAND CLEANER (CC# 48514032241)	\$88.00	\$880.00
2-80	25	FT	BOX OR FEET VISQUEEN (CC# 66578701436)	\$80.00	\$2,000.00
2-81	325	Each	2-1/2 GALLON PLASTIC BOTTLE FOR SEWER SEVEN (CC# 48508764312)	\$5.50	\$1,787.50
2-82	800	Each	5 GALLON PLASTIC PAL WITH LID (CC# 45061551250)	\$6.80	\$5,440.00
2-83	300	Each	2 GALLON PLASTIC PAL (CC# 45061550609)	\$2.95	\$885.00
2-84	72	Each	RATCHET TYPE LOAD BINDE (CC# 45053110223)	\$220.00	\$15,840.00
2-85	30	Each	1/2" BRASS HOSE BIBB (CC# 67056240509)	\$13.00	\$390.00
2-86	30	Each	3/4" BRASS HOSE BIBB (CC# 67056240756)	\$14.00	\$420.00
2-87	18	Each	16 FT. FIBERGLASS LADDER (CC# 45048681607)	\$243.00	\$4,374.00
2-88	25	Each	3-1/2" HASP, HINGE AND STAPLE (CC# 45038521552)	\$3.80	\$95.00
2-89	25	Each	4-1/2" HASP, HINGE AND STAPLE (CC# 45036521990)	\$4.00	\$100.00
2-90	40	Each	6" HASP, HINGE AND STAPLE (CC# 45038522790)	\$5.00	\$200.00
2-91	30	Each	3/4" x 10 FT. STEEL ALL THREADED ROD (CC# 32083725104)	\$24.00	\$720.00
2-92	12	Each	1/2" SWING CHECK VALVE (CC# 67070550586)	\$58.60	\$703.20
2-93	5	Each	BOXES OR LBS., 40 PENNY COMMON NAILS (CC# 45058202701)	\$50.00	\$250.00

WAREHOUSE

HAND TOOLS, HARDWARE SUPPLIES, PAINT AND PAINT SUPPLIES
YW15-0007

3-13	110	Each	1" PAINT BRUSH (CC# 14545710801)	\$1.30	\$143.00
3-14	15	Each	1" OVAL SASH BRUSH (CC# 14545600001)	\$2.60	\$39.00
3-15	100	Each	ROLLS, 2" MASKING TAPE (CC# 83252171455)	\$5.50	\$550.00
3-16	50	Each	ROLLS, 3" MASKING TAPE (CC# 83252171604)	\$7.80	\$390.00
3-17	125	Each	SHOE HANDLE WIRE BRUSH (CC# 1457311106)	\$3.00	\$375.00
3-18	50	Each	GALS. #4520 SAFETY RED ENAMEL (CC# 63056257304)	\$43.00	\$2,150.00
3-19	18	Each	GALS. #4550 SAFETY WHITE ENAMEL (CC# 63056258252)	\$30.00	\$540.00
3-20	60	Each	GALS. #4551 BLACK ENAMEL (CC# 63056290743)	\$32.00	\$1,920.00
3-21	40	Each	GALS. #4308 MEDIUM GREEN ENAMEL (CC#63056252206)	\$33.00	\$1,320.00
3-22	60	Each	GALS. #4308 MEDIUM YELLOW ENAMEL (CC# 63056259300)	\$43.30	\$2,598.00
3-23	25	Each	GALS. # 4562 MACHINE GRAY ENAMEL (CC# 63056293291)	\$32.00	\$800.00
3-24	6	Each	GALS. # 4580 DEEP TINT BASE ENAMEL (CC# 63056256001)	\$32.00	\$192.00
3-25	25	Each	1 GAL. #190 EXTERIOR WHIT ENAMEL (CC# 63056308958)	\$43.00	\$1,075.00
3-26	25	Each	1 GAL. # 678 QUICK DRY RED PRIMER (CC# 63056257205)	\$38.00	\$950.00
3-27	60	Each	1 GAL. ALUMINUM ENAMEL (CC# 63056403403)	\$39.80	\$2,388.00
3-28	72	Each	1 GAL. KOPPER THINNER 1000 (CC# 63090706001)	\$25.00	\$1,800.00
3-29	72	Each	1 GAL. PURE GUM TURPETINE QUALITY THINNER (CC# 63090706704)	\$55.00	\$3,960.00
3-30	12	Each	1 GAL. BITUMASTIC SUPER SERVICE BLACK (CC# 63056290743)	\$102.00	\$1,224.00
3-31	60	Each	2" PREMIUM PAINT BRUSH N.P. (CC# 14545601005)	\$4.00	\$240.00
3-32	60	Each	2-12 PREMIUM PAINT BRUSH N.P. (CC# 14545601007)	\$4.50	\$270.00
3-33	100	Each	3" PREMIUM PAINT BRUSH (CC# 14545601009)	\$5.00	\$500.00
3-34	100	Each	4" PREMIUM PAINT BRUSH N.P. (14545601321)	\$6.00	\$600.00
3-35	24	Each	4" SMOOTH SURFACE ROLLER COVER W/ 3/8" NAP (CC# 63547203001)	\$1.30	\$31.20
3-36	24	Each	7" SMOOTH SURFACE ROLLER COVER W/ 3/8" NAP (CC# 6354703260)	\$2.40	\$57.60
3-37	24	Each	9" SMOOTH SURFACE ROLLER COVER W/ 3/8" NAP (CC# 63547203354)	\$2.60	\$62.40
3-38	36	Each	4" SEMI- SMOOTH SURFACE ROLLER COVER W/ 3/8" NAP (CC# 63547204010)	\$1.00	\$36.00
3-39	35	Each	4" SEMI- SMOOTH SURFACE ROLLER COVER W/ 1/2" NAP (CC# 63547204055)	\$1.00	\$35.00
3-40	24	Each	7" SEMI-SMOOTH SURFACE ROLLER COVER W/ 3/8" NAP (CC# 63547204022)	\$1.50	\$36.00
3-41	36	Each	7" SEMI- SMOOTH SURFACE ROLLER COVER W/ 1/2" NAP (CC# 63547204131)	\$1.60	\$57.60
3-42	24	Each	9" SEMI- SMOOTH SURFACE ROLLER COVER W/ 3/8" NAP (CC# 63547204048)	\$1.60	\$38.40
3-43	45	Each	9" SEMI-SMOOTH SURFACE ROLLER COVER W/ 1/2" NAP (CC# 63547204253)	\$1.60	\$72.00
3-44	36	Each	4" ROUGH SURFACE ROLLER COVER W/ 3/4" NAP (CC# 63547204485)	\$1.50	\$54.00
3-45	24	Each	7" ROUGH SURFACE ROLLER COVER W/ 3/4" NAP (CC# 63547204493)	\$2.00	\$48.00
3-46	36	Each	9" ROUGH SURFACE ROLLER COVER W/ 3/4" NAP (CC# 63547204501)	\$2.20	\$79.20
3-47	24	Each	METAL PAINT TRAY (CC# 63547802056)	\$4.00	\$96.00
3-48	30	Each	4" ROLLER FRAME (CC# 63547312205)	\$2.00	\$60.00
3-49	30	Each	7" ROLLER FRAME (CC# 63547312502)	\$2.20	\$66.00
3-50	36	Each	9" ROLLER FRAME (CC# 63547312601)	\$2.50	\$90.00
3-51	36	Each	1-1/2" PAINT BRUSH (CC# 14545710809)	\$2.50	\$90.00
3-52	36	Each	2" PAINT BRUSH (CC# 14545711001)	\$3.00	\$108.00

